PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2770963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUNTER IMMUNOLOGY LTD	06/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUNTER IMMUNOLOGY PTY LTD	
Street Address:	SUITE 404, LEVEL 4, 25 LIME STREET	
City:	SYDNEY, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7422752
Patent Number:	8425917
Patent Number:	7655248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/BS/ALDER IP/CON3PT/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name Document ALDER IP#page1.tif

PATENT 502724358 REEL: 032457 FRAME: 0107

Declaration of Name Change for Hunter Immunology Pty Ltd

I, the undersigned, do hereby declare that **Hunter Immunology Limited** (Abbreviated to Hunter Immunology Ltd), a company duly organized under the laws of <u>Australia</u>, on the 28th of June 2012 changed its name to **Hunter Immunology Pty Ltd**, with its principal office of business being Suite 404, Level 4, 25 Lime Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument as a lawful representative of the company with authorization to execute certain documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on its behalf.

This // day of FRBRUARY, 2014

Hunter Immanology Pty Ltd

Nama: #The and WHITE

Title: COMPANT SECRETARY

[NOTARY PUBLIC]

201_

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 03/17/2014

(Notary Public)

Martin Toseph O'Connor Notary Public Sydney, Australia

> PATENT REEL: 032457 FRAME: 0108